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ACTION NUMBER 1201 12838 
COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 
JUDICIAL CENTRE Calgary 
PLAINTIFFS Fiona Singh and Muzaffar Hussain, by his 

litigation representative Fiona Singh 
DEFENDANTS GlaxoSmithKline Inc, GlaxoSmithKline LLC, and 

GlaxoSmithKline PLC 
DOCUMENT CHAMBERS ENDORSEMENT 

 
Further to the Chambers Endorsements dated November 8 and 15, 2024: 

[1] Terms defined in the previous Chambers Endorsements have the same meaning in this 
Chambers Endorsement. 

[2] The hearing relating to the Costs Application commenced on December 6, 2024 but was 
not concluded. The Costs Application will continue on January 27, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.  

Notice 

[3] Notice of this Chambers Endorsement shall be provided to the parties served with notice 
of the Settlement Application by: 

(a) posting of this Chambers Endorsement on the applicable section of the website 
hosted by Trilogy, together with all documents that have been filed in relation to 
the Costs Application; and 

(a) sending by email to the known class claimants where they have provided an email 
address. 

DATE OF DECISION: December 10, 2024 
 
Justice Signature: ___________________ 
                              Justice EJ Sidnell 
 
Counsel: 
For the Plaintiffs and the Class 

Clint Docken KC via email: cgd@docken.com and cdocken@napolilaw.ca 
EF Anthony Merchant KC via email: tmerchant@merchantlaw.com 
Casey E Churko via email: casey@caselaw.cc 
Counsel for Napoli Shkolnik Canada: Eric Block and Viktor Nikolov via email: eblock@rossnasseri.com 
and vnikolov@rossnasseri.com 
Counsel for Guardian Law Group: Jonathan Denis KC via email: jdenis@guardian.law 

For the Defendants 
Randy Sutton via email: randy.sutton@nortonrosefulbright.com 
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